TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM298696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
terraserver.com, Inc.		03/20/2014	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Terravative, LLC	
Doing Business As:	Terraserver.com	
Street Address:	1135 Kildaire Farm Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Cary	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27511	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0310489	
Registration Number:	2912286	TERRASERVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9197878437

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 919-696-9522

bbcads2002@yahoo.com Email:

Correspondent Name: William B. Brown

Address Line 1: 5995 Chapel Hill Road

Address Line 2: Suite 109

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William B. Brown
SIGNATURE:	/William B Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=DOCUMENT ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005240 FRAME: 0718

DOCUMENT ASSIGNMENT

I, William B. Brown, the controlling equity holder and President of Teraserver.com, Inc., do hereby state that Terraserver.com, Inc. located at 5995 Chapel Hill Road, Suite 109, Raleigh, NC 27607, is the owner of the following two Federally registered trademarks;

terraserver & terraserver-usa.

I do further state that for real and valuable consideration, Terraserver.com, Inc. has agreed to transfer and assign the ownership of these two trademarks to:

Terravative, LLC. 1135 Kildaire Farm Road Suite 200 Cary, NC 27511 Att: James Burns

Phone: 888-963-9553

Regards, William B. Brown 3/19/14

RECORDED: 03/20/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005240 FRAME: 0719